# OP \$115.00 770673

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stratis Authority Holding, Inc.		07/11/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MDI, Inc.
Street Address:	10226 San Pedro Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78216
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77067327	LEARNSAFE
Serial Number:	77067356	WORKSAFE
Serial Number:	77067402	LIVESAFE
Serial Number:	77067427	PLAYSAFE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)210-5941

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-210-5940

Email: alissa.digman@grspc.com

Correspondent Name: George R. Schultz, Schultz & Associates

Address Line 1: 5400 LBJ Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George R. Schultz

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0819

900083442

Signature:	/George R. Schultz/
Date:	08/02/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=SAH to MDI#page1.tif source=SAH to MDI#page2.tif source=SAH to MDI#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003593 FRAME: 0820 **EXHIBIT** E

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(STRATIS AUTHORITY HOLDING, INC. to MDI, INC.)

WHEREAS, STRATIS AUTHORITY HOLDING, INC., a corporation organized under

the laws of State of Delaware, having a place of business at 300 Primera Boulevard, Suite 164,

Lake Mary, Florida 32746 ("Assignor") is, through information and belief, the owner of all right,

title, interest and goodwill in the Trademark Applications listed in Attachment A hereto;

WHEREAS, MDI, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Delaware, having a place of business at 10226 San Pedro Avenue, Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas

78216 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Assignor's right, title, interest and goodwill in the

Trademark Applications in connection with an acquisition of substantially all of the assets of

Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee the full world-wide right, title and

interest, to the full extent owned by Assignor, in and to the Trademarks Applications, together

with the goodwill symbolized by the said Trademarks Applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, STRATIS AUTHORITY HOLDING, INC. has

1

caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representative, and attested to this

day of July

d Name:

Title:

**EXHIBIT E** 

State of **TEXAS** §

County of BEXAR §

Before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_ and acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed this 17 day of 3017.

**Notary Public** 

RICHARD A. LARSEN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 19, 2008

# **ATTACHMENT A**

AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	SERIAL NO.
LEARNSAFE	77/067,327
LIVESAFE	77/067,402
PLAYSAFE	77/067,427
WORKSAFE	77/067,356